

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, JHARGRAM

ORDER SHEET

Sessions Case No – 32/2026

REG. NO. 32/2026

CNR-WBWM06000115-2026

GR Case No.- 1190/2025

Binpur PS Case No 142/2025 dated 05/12/2025

under Section 109/118(2) of BNS.

The State of West Bengal

VS

Buddheswar Mahata

Order No. 01 Dated: 28.01.2026

Received the G.R.case Record No 1190/2026 from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram. Register the same as **Sessions Case No. - 32/2026.**

Perused the record and connected papers.Charge sheet has been submitted for the offence punishable under Section 109/118(2) of BNS. against accused person namely, Buddheswar Mahata which is exclusively triable by the Ld. Court of Sessions. Hence, cognizance is taken.

To: **02.02.2026** for production of the accused person.

Sarajit Mazumder
Sessions Judge
Jhargram