

Sessions Case No- 32/2026 (Reg. 32/2026)

CNR-WBWM06-000115-2026

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No –142/2025 dated 05.12.2025

GR. Case No. 1190/2025

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, (JO Code: WB00837), Sessions Judge (I/C),
Jhargram

Order No. 02

02.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person.
2. Sole accused namely Buddheswar Mahata is produced from J/C through V.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 12.02.2026.
3. No application praying bail on behalf of the accused person has been filed today.
4. Received one memo of appointment of P.P.-in-charge for conducting the prosecution on behalf of the state.
5. Let the instant case be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, First Court, Jhargram for trial and disposal according to law.
6. Fixing 12.02.2026 for production of the accused person before the transferee court.
7. D/A to note.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram