

**Sessions Case No- 32/2026 (Reg. 32/2026)**

CNR-WBWM06-000115-2026

Ref: Binpur P.S. Case No –142/2025 dated 05.12.2025, GR. Case No. 1190/2025  
Present: Sri Arvind Mishra (J.O Code-WB00876), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Order No. 06  
08.04.2026

**Regular P.O. is busy on administrative work in c/w Notification No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Sole accused namely Buddheswar Mahata is produced from J/C through V.C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

UTP remains undefendant.

For the ends of justice, instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing **02.06.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and **consideration of charge.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram i/c

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram i/c